opportunities given our sustained market share
growth

Growth into the future

Appendices

18

Appendix 1: Statutory - Pro Forma Income Statement Reconciliation

1. Pro forma financial results have been calculated to exclude the following items (refer Directors’ Report (dated 11 February 2022) for further detail):
a) amortisation of performance rights (LTI) on issue ($4.0m)
b) shares issued under the General Employee Share Plan with no monetary consideration ($0.8m)
c) transformation project expenses relating to:

a) assessment and when necessary, replacement of core information technology systems. During the half, the Company incurred $2.0m of non-
capital costs associated with the implementation of a Loyalty System, People systems and digital technology assets.

b) Other transformation project expenses including external consultant costs associated with project management to deliver the transformation
projects ($0.7m)

d) included income tax benefit relating to performance rights vesting under the Company’s Long Term Incentive Plan ($1.6m)

19

1H FY2022 1H FY2021

Statutory
1H FY22

Add
Pro Forma Adj (1)

Pro Forma
1H FY22

Statutory
1H FY21

Add
Pro Forma Adj (1)

Pro Forma
1H FY21

$ million
Sales 239.1 239.1 217.3 217.3
Cost of sales (145.2) (145.2) (136.1) (136.1)
Gross Profit 93.9 93.9 81.2 81.2

Other Income 0.0 0.0 2.4 (2.4) 0.0
Store expenses (34.1) (34.1) (30.8) (30.8)
Marketing expenses (4.1) (4.1) (3.6) (3.6)
Warehouse expenses (3.3) (3.3) (2.4) (2.4)
Administrative expenses (20.4) 4.7 (15.6) (16.6) 3.7 (13.0)
Other Expenses 0.0 0.0 (1.1) 1.1 0.0
Impairment of Assets 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Project Expenses (2.7) 2.7 0.0 (3.0) 3.0 0.0
EBITDA 29.3 7.5 36.8 26.0 5.4 31.4
Depreciation and amortisation (15.5) 0.0 (15.5) (13.2) (13.2)
EBIT 13.8 7.5 21.3 12.9 5.4 18.2
Net finance costs (3.3) (3.3) (2.7) (2.7)
Profit before tax 10.5 7.5 18.0 10.2 5.4 15.5
Income tax expense (2.3) (3.1) (5.4) (2.9) (1.8) (4.8)
Net profit after tax 8.1 4.4 12.5 7.3 3.5 10.8

Appendix 2: AASB 16 Transition Impact - Pro Forma Income Statement

20

1H FY2022 1H FY2021

Pro Forma
1H FY22

Reversal of AASB
16 Depreciation

and Interest
Add Operating

Lease Expenses
Pre-AASB

16 1H FY22
Pro Forma

1H FY21

Reversal of AASB 16
Depreciation and

Interest
Add Operating

Lease Expenses
Pre-AASB 16

1H FY21
$ million
Sales 239.1 239.1 217.3 217.3
Cost of sales (145.2) (145.2) (136.1) (136.1)
Gross Profit 93.9 93.9 81.2 81.2

Other Income 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Store expenses (34.1) (13.3) (47.4) (30.8) (12.2) (43.0)
Marketing expenses (4.1) (4.1) (3.6) (3.6)
Warehouse expenses (3.3) (1.5) (4.8) (2.4) (0.7) (3.1)
Administrative expenses (15.6) (0.2) (15.8) (13.0) (0.1) (13.1)
Other Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Impairment of Assets 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Project Expenses 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
EBITDA 36.8 0.0 (15.0) 21.8 31.4 0.0 (13.0) 18.4
Depreciation and
amortisation (15.5) 12.6 (3.0) (13.2) 10.6 (2.5)
EBIT 21.3 12.6 (15.0) 18.8 18.2 10.6 (13.0) 15.8
Net finance costs (3.3) 2.8 (0.4) (2.7) 2.3 (0.4)
Profit before tax 18.0 15.4 (15.0) 18.4 15.5 12.9 (13.0) 15.5
Income tax expense (5.4) (4.6) 4.5 (5.5) (4.8) (3.9) 3.9 (4.7)
Net profit after tax 12.5 10.8 (10.5) 12.8 10.8 9.1 (9.1) 10.7

Stores deliver great returns

New Baby Bunting stores
(all stores opened from

June 2008)

Group Average
(all stores opened

>4 years)

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 FY2021

Full Year Revenue per store ($m) 5.1 5.5 8.2

Full Year EBITDA per store ($m) 0.4 0.6 1.6

Store EBITDA margin 9% 10% 19%

Return on Invested Capital 33% 41% >100%

21

Table above shows average data for all new stores opened since June 2008 where stores
have been opened for at least 12 months
It is anticipated that regional stores at maturity will achieve between 40% and 60% of the
current sales of stores opened for more than 4 years. Our regional stores are on average